Economic impact 0.16

Attraction to investors 0.04 12 0.48 20 0.8 12 0.48 8 0.32

Fishery impact 0.4 12 4.8 8 3.2 8 3.2 4 1.6

Inequality impact 0.04 12 0.48 0 0 20 0.8 20 0.8

36 28 40 32

Adaptivity 0.05

Expansion potential 0.05 12 0.6 20 1 10 0.5 13 0.65

Logistics & construction cost 0.23

IWT, rail, road, air 0.13 16 2.08 20 2.6 16 2.08 10 1.3

Available shelter 0.5 16 8 4 2 12 6 0 0

Water depth 0.16 14 2.24 7 1.12 17 2.72 17 2.72

Distance to Yangon 0.13 14 1.82 20 2.6 11 1.43 2 0.26

60 51 56 29

Feasibility & schedule 0.18

Timespan 0.18 8 1.44 12 2.16 8 1.44 20 3.6

Level of complexity 0.18 12 2.16 8 1.44 12 2.16 16 2.88

20 20 20 36

Total 348 35.88 392 42.76 410 39.45 261 24.11

84

Sensitivity analysis

Table 36 and Table 37 show the results of a sensitivity analysis (+20% and -20%) carried out for the weight

parameter set of the Myanmar Port Authority. This stakeholder is chosen because it represents the social &

political cluster which is considered to be the leading cluster. Within this leading cluster, Myanmar Port

Authority is the highest decision-making authority.

Table 36: Sensitivity analysis +20%

  Default + 20% Pathein Yangon Mawlam. Dawei

Environmental impact 0.06 0.07 35.40 46.08 41.96 27.62

Social & political 0.32 0.38 35.51 49.68 43.12 27.48

Economic impact 0.16 0.19 35.39 46.01 41.96 27.75

Adaptivity 0.05 0.06 34.63 45.57 41.06 27.28

Logistics/constr. Cost 0.23 0.28 37.05 47.55 42.94 28.08

Feasibility/schedule 0.18 0.22 34.35 45.38 40.8 27.98

Default results - - 35.42 46.65 42.02 27.68

Table 37: Sensitivity analysis -20%

  Default - 20% Pathein Yangon Mawlam. Dawei

Environmental impact 0.06 0.05 35.44 47.22 42.08 27.74

Social & political 0.32 0.26 35.33 43.62 40.92 27.88

Economic impact 0.16 0.13 35.37 47.29 41.98 27.38

Adaptivity 0.05 0.04 35.61 47.22 42.42 27.79

Logistics/constr. Cost 0.23 0.18 33.61 45.75 40.62 27.64

Feasibility/schedule 0.18 0.14 36.01 47.61 42.78 27.22

Default results - - 35.42 46.65 42.02 27.68

The results show little changes in the scores. The ranking is not changed in any of the situations and therefore

no additional sensitivity analysis are carried out for the other clusters. Besides, the MAMCA-approach provides

similar results compared to a sensitivity analysis because the MAMCA-approach evaluates the impact matrix

with 16 different weight parameter sets.

85

6.3.4 Ranking ‘ELECTRE-I method’

The ELECTRE-I method uses the impact matrix presented in Figure 44 as basis for ranking the alternatives.

As explained in section 5.4.1, the following steps will be taken for evaluation by means of ELECTRE-I: